ORDINANCE NO. 2005-07-105

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A CITY OF URBANA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM AGREEMENT

(Partnership Accounts for Individual Development, Project No. 0506-AAP-03)

WHEREAS, on April 18, 2005, the Urbana City Council passed Resolution No. 2005-04-007R approving the City of Urbana and Urbana HOME Consortium Annual Action Plan for Program Year 2005-2006 authorizing certain activities under the Housing Rehabilitation Program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That an Agreement providing \$3,600 in Community Development Block Grant funds, supporting Individual Development Accounts as it relates to the down payment assistance for the purchase of a home to persons participating in the PAID program, in the form of the copy of said Agreement attached hereto and herby incorporated by reference, be and the same is hereby authorized and approved.

Section 2. That the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is authorized to attest to said execution of said Agreement as so authorized and approved for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

2005	PASSED by th	e City Cou	ncil this	18th	day of _	July	
2003	- ·						
	AYES: Barnes	, Bowersox	, Chynowet	h, Lewis	, Roberts,	Smyth, Stev	enson
	NAYS:		· SOLT Y	OF			
	ABSTAINS:				Ti.		
					20,00		200
				Phry	ts D.Cla	ark, City Cle	erk
	ADDDOMED I	337/3 17/9	N. T. S.			T1	
0005	APPROVED by	the Mayor,	TO RER	ED LOST	οι <u></u>	July	
2005	_·		. South Miller	Marie.	O_{a}	1	•